508840298 10/29/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI595651

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David A. Shafer	10/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	GeneTAG Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	3301 Buckeye Road
Internal Address:	Suite 307
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30341

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14216413
Patent Number:	11667971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132705361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132705391

Email: Ben@adlerandassociates.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin Aaron Adler
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 170509
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77271

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D7265
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen Werner
SIGNATURE:	Colleen Werner
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=D7265-Assignment-102924#page1.tiff source=D7265-Assignment-102924#page2.tiff

PATENT 508840298 REEL: 069062 FRAME: 0735

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David A. Shafer, of Atlanta, Georgia (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), am an inventor of and owner of certain new and useful improvements in *Probe:Antiprobe Compositions for High Specificity DNA or RNA Detection*, an application for United States Letters Patent having been filed on March 17, 2014 and given United States Serial No. 14/216,413 and issued on June 6, 2023 as U.S. Patent No. 11.667,971.

WHEREAS, **GeneTAG Technology, Inc.**, a company incorporated in the state of Georgia and with offices at 3301 Buckeye Road, Suite 307, Atlanta, Georgia 30341 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring, and ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and convey upon ASSIGNEE and its successors the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a non-provisional application for United States Patent signed by me, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filling date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and ASSIGNOR authorizes the ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and ASSIGNOR agrees for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such

PATENT REEL: 069062 FRAME: 0736 further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

And ASSIGNOR does further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representative, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested, without further compensation but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or other legal representatives.

DATE: 10/29 24	Din Ship
	David A. Shafer
On this <u>29</u> day of <u>b</u> personally appeared <u>DAYI</u>	Outober
to me to be the person describ	ped, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and
	cuted said instrument as his/her free act and deed.
In Testimony Whereof,	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal
the day and year first above wi	itten.

Notary Public

My Commission Biologisson////3/2025

NOTARY PUBLIC

DeKalb County, GEORGIA

My Commission Expires 11/13/2025

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 10/29/2024

PATENT REEL: 069062 FRAME: 0737